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NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

Reply to:
1050 East Flamingo Road
Suite 319
Las Vegas, Nevada 89119

Tel: (702) 388-6125
FTS: 598-6125

TO: Ms. Margaret Federline

FROM: Paul T. Prestholt, Sr. On-_ite Licensing Representative

DATE: August 1 1986

SUBJECT: AGENDA FOR COMMISSIONER CARR'S PROPOSED VISIT TO THE
NEVADA NUCLEAR WASTE STORAGE INVESTIGATION (NNWSI),
SEPTEMBER 20, 1988

Attached is a proposed agenda for Commissioner Carr's
visit. As you can see, it makes for a very long day.
Comfortable field clothes (shoes) and a hat are suggested.

It is suggested that the DOE briefing scheduled after
lunch at the Sample Management Facility (SMF) consist of a
description of the make-up of the NNWSI and of the Quality
Assurance program. The description of the NNWSI might include
how the various organizations that make up the NNWSI interact
with each other and how each member's efforts contribute to site
characterization.

I have asked Mr. Carl Gertz, Project Manager, DOE Waste
Management Project Office to have a geologist with the USGS
conduct a geological briefing at trench 14 and on top of Yucca
Mountain.

Enclosed are visitor badging forms which must be filled
out by each visitor to the NTS and given to the security office
ten working days before date of the visit. Please send them back
to me. I will prepare the badging request.

If you have any questions or suggestions concerning the
agenda, please contact me on FTS: 598-6125. This office's
mailing address is:

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
1050 E. Flamingo Road, Suite 319
Las Vegas, Nevada 89119

cc: John Linehan wagenda
Carl Gertz w/agenda
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PROPOSED AGENDA

TOUR OF NEVADA TEST SITE AND YUCCA MOUNTAIN

FOR

COMMISSIONER CARR - SEPTEMBER 20 1988

Leave Las Vegas

Arrive "" Tunnel Badging at Mercury

Prepare to go underground

"6" Tunnel tour

Sandia (Zimmerman or Schuck)

Leave "S" Tunnel

Arrive Climax

Tour Climax

Leave Climax

Arrive Area 12 Cafeteria

Lunch

Leave Area 12 Cafeteria

Arrive Sample Management Facility (SMF)

Tour SMF and DOE Briefing

Arrive Trench 14

USGS Presentation

Arrive Exploratory Shaft Location, Coyote Wash

Discussion

Drive to Top of Yucca Mountain

USGS Presentation

Arrive Las Vegas

06:00 A.M.

08: 00

08: 30-10:00

10:10

10:30

10:30-11:15

11:30

11:50

11:50-12:30

12:40

1:15 P.M.

1:15-2:30

2:50

2:50-3:15

3:30

3:30-4:00

4:00-4:30

4:30-5:00

6:45


